March 2010 Doc ID 2572 Rev 28 1/42
42
LD1117xx
Adjustable and fixed low drop positive voltage regulator
Features
■ Low dropout voltage (1 V typ.)
■ 2.85 V device performances are suitable for
SCSI-2 active termination

P 7.9 8.0 8.1 0.311 0.315 0.319
Tape & reel DPAK-PPAK mechanical data
Order codes LD1117xx
40/42  Doc ID 2572 Rev 28
9 Order codes
Table 20. Order codes
Packages
SOT-223 SO-8 DPAK DPAK (T & R) TO-220
Output
voltages
LD1117S12TR LD1117D12TR (1)
1. Available on request.
LD1117DT12 (1) LD1117DT12TR 1.2 V
LD1117S12CTR LD1117D12CTR (1) LD1117DT12C (1) LD1117V12C (1) 1.2 V
LD1117S18TR LD1117D18TR (1) LD1117DT18TR LD1117V18 1.8 V
LD1117S18CTR LD1117D18CTR (1) LD1117DT18CTR LD1117V18C (1) 1.8 V
LD1117S25TR LD1117D25TR (1) LD1117DT25TR 2.5 V
LD1117S25CTR LD1117D25CTR (1) LD1117DT25CTR 2.5 V
LD1117S30TR 3 V
LD1117S33TR LD1117D33TR LD1117DT33TR LD1117V33 3.3 V
LD1117S33CTR LD1117D33CTR LD1117DT33CTR LD1117V33C 3.3 V
LD1117S50TR LD1117DT50TR LD1117V50 5 V
LD1117S50CTR LD1117DT50CTR 5 V
LD1117STR LD1117DTR (1) LD1117DTTR LD1117V
ADJ from
1.25 to 15V
LD1117SC-R LD1117DC-R (1) LD1117DTC (1) LD1117DTC-R LD1117VC (1) ADJ from
1.25 to 15V
LD1117xx Revision history
Doc ID 2572 Rev 28 41/42
10 Revision history